DESCRIPTION
The HiTek Power Series 600W range of single output high voltage
power supplies meets the exacting requirements found in electron
and ion beam systems. Designed using the latest power switching
IGBTs to ensure efficient and reliable operation over the full operat-
ing range the Series 600W will give excellent performance in the
most severe of electrical environments. The Series 600W utilises air
as the primary insulation medium for voltages up to 60kV; achieving a

exhaust on the side panels and top cover. Minimum air flow required is
3m/s at the input to the fan.
For slide mounting a 15mm gap shall be provided above the unit for air
exhaust if the side air vents are blocked.
For shelf mounting no gap is required above or below the unit provided
the side air vents are clear by at least 15mm.
w w w . h i t e k p o w e r . c o m
Series 600W
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
These component power supplies meet the requirements of EC
Directive 73/23/EEC (LVD)
w w w . h i t e k p o w e r . c o m
Outputs and Ordering Information:
Standard range of units available
*   Add P for a Positive polarity unit or N for a Negative polarity unit.
eg: part number for a 20kV positive unit: OL600W-203P
** 80kV unit utilises an encapsulated HV section.
For voltages not listed above please contact the factory.
Interface Connections:
Mains: IEC320-C20 16A with integrated two pole switch.
Safety Earth: M5 stud.
HV output: Proprietary co-axial connector.
Remote control 25-way female D-type connector:
All logical Indicators are open collector outputs rated at 16V (max) in the
off state. An internal 100Ω resistor is connected in series with the open
collector transistor. The pull down voltage is 0.9V plus the internal resis-
tor drop. The rated current is 10mA.
All analogue Voltage and Current Monitors are 0V to +10V ±0.5% ±20mV,
with respect to pin 13, representing 0 to rated output. Signal impedance
< 100Ω and minimum external load resistance is 2kΩ
All analogue Voltage and Current inputs are 0V to +10V on the HI input
with respect to the LO input representing 0V to rated output ±0.2% of set-
ting ±0.1% of rating. Input impedance > 50kΩ
V STATUS INDICATOR     1
I STATUS INDICATOR     2
OUTPUT VOLTAGE MONITOR     3
TRIP INDICATOR     4
LOCAL INDICATOR    5
HV ON INDICATOR     6
PROGRAM VOLTAGE MONITOR     7
HV ON LO     8
HV ON HI     9
PROGRAM VOLTAGE HI   10
PROGRAM VOLTAGE LO   11
0V   12
MONITOR 0V   13
14   HV OUTPUT CURRENT MONITOR
15   HV OFF INDICATOR
16   REMOTE INDICATOR
17   ARC INDICATOR
18   +10V REFERENCE VOLTAGE
19   NO CONNECTION
20   NO CONNECTION
21   ENABLE LO
22   ENABLE HI
23   CURRENT PROGRAM LO
24   CURRENT PROGRAM HI
25   CURRENT PROGRAM MONITOR
Model number Output Voltage Output Current
OL600W-102* 1kV 600mA
OL600W-502* 5kV 120mA
OL600W-103* 10kV 60mA
OL600W-203* 20kV 30mA
OL600W-303* 30kV 20mA
OL600W-403* 40kV 15mA
OL600W-503* 50kV 12mA
OL600W-603* 60kV 10mA
OL600W-803* 80kV** 7.5mA
Series 600W
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
w w w . h i t e k p o w e r . c o m
D